REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. PRESIDENT:

The Committee on **Federal and State Affairs** recommends **SB 269** be amended on page 2, in line 11, by striking "malt beverage" and inserting "beer"; also in line 11, after "premises" by inserting ", or adjacent premises, monitored and regulated by the division of alcoholic beverage control,"; in line 20, after "premises" by inserting ", or adjacent premises, monitored and regulated by the division of alcoholic beverage control,"; in line 23, by striking "package store"; in line 26, by striking "holder of a nonresident seller's or manufacturer's agent's"; in line 27, by striking "permit" and inserting "supplier or its agent"; in line 28, by striking "wholesaler's" and inserting "distributor's"; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson